
2024-2025 Wheaton College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-12   Conf: 9-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Oliver, Kate 27-26 864 32.0 137-312 .439 20-69 .290 121-162 .747 28 146 174 6.4 49 0 79 113 22 35 415 15.4
25 Richardson, Annika 27-26 912 33.8 149-347 .429 55-153 .359 41-56 .732 38 152 190 7.0 79 0 77 85 15 45 394 14.6
05 Faberowski, Alyssa 27-27 882 32.7 74-231 .320 33-116 .284 29-39 .744 18 89 107 4.0 67 3 55 73 3 47 210 7.8
30 Kizer, Grace 27-21 796 29.5 69-171 .404 27-85 .318 20-25 .800 24 50 74 2.7 52 1 29 33 5 27 185 6.9
13 Caddow, Lily 27-16 690 25.6 70-186 .376 22-73 .301 20-34 .588 30 65 95 3.5 65 2 38 54 3 40 182 6.7
32 Hunter, Jenna 27-7 404 15.0 55-118 .466 0-7 .000 22-31 .710 34 38 72 2.7 34 0 10 29 7 10 132 4.9
23 Martin, Alexis 26-9 430 16.5 26-86 .302 6-33 .182 26-34 .765 25 66 91 3.5 47 1 21 32 3 15 84 3.2
10 Ham, Lauryn 10-0 51 5.1 9-21 .429 7-18 .389 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 1 3 0 2 26 2.6
22 Trumbach, Petra 27-3 348 12.9 11-45 .244 2-13 .154 13-16 .813 21 33 54 2.0 31 1 18 24 6 21 37 1.4
03 Athearn, Sydney 6-0 16 2.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Caragher, Keara 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 600-1519 .395 172-569 .302 293-398 .736 266 704 970 35.9 428 8 330 476 64 242 1665 61.67
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 591-1537 .385 163-545 .299 320-453 .706 286 683 969 35.9 387 7 323 451 79 254 1665 61.67

Team Statistics WHEIL OPP
SCORING 1665 1665
    Points Per Game 61.7 61.7
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 600-1519 591-1537
    Field Goal Pct .395 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-569 163-545
    3PT FG Pct .302 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 293-398 320-453
    FT Pct .736 .706
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.9
REBOUNDS 970 969
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 330 323
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.0
TURNOVERS 476 451
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 242 254
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.4
BLOCKS 64 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,921 3,863
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-225 12-322
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-136

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wheaton (IL) 399 375 407 484 1665
Opponents 401 390 422 452 1665

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Mt. St. Joseph L 48-57 247
11/15/24 ANDERSON (IN) W 79-64 286
11/16/24 WHITWORTH W 75-69 245
11/19/24 RIPON W 50-49 107
11/22/24 vs Wis.-Platteville L 49-58 83
11/23/24 at Wis.-Oshkosh L 54-56 392
11/26/24 at Concordia Wisconsin W 58-36 433

* 12/04/24 at Millikin W 67-53 305
* 12/07/24 at Elmhurst L 58-73 178

12/11/24 at Wis.-Whitewater L 58-65 218
* 12/14/24 NORTH PARK W 68-35 109

12/21/24 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 65-61 91
* 01/04/25 ILL. WESLEYAN L 45-59 475
* 01/11/25 at Carroll (WI) L 79-100 399
* 01/15/25 at North Central (IL) W 66-52 90
* 01/18/25 CARTHAGE L 54-56 293
* 01/22/25 at Augustana (IL) W 64-62 71
* 01/25/25 at Ill. Wesleyan L 57-93 935
* 01/29/25 at North Park W 56-50 150
* 02/05/25 ELMHURST W 79-67 104
* 02/08/25 CARROLL (WI) L 63-71 233
* 02/13/25 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 55-58 86
* 02/15/25 at Carthage W 60-57 445
* 02/19/25 MILLIKIN W 64-53 176
* 02/22/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 70-65 291

02/25/25 ELMHURST W 70-57 425
02/28/25 vs Carroll (WI) L 54-89 189

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Wheaton College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 4-4   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Richardson, Annika 16-16 539 33.7 93-199 .467 31-87 .356 27-37 .730 24 92 116 7.3 45 0 50 54 9 24 244 15.3
24 Oliver, Kate 16-15 513 32.1 79-185 .427 12-40 .300 73-99 .737 14 79 93 5.8 23 0 44 67 13 22 243 15.2
05 Faberowski, Alyssa 16-16 532 33.3 44-136 .324 17-63 .270 24-30 .800 11 50 61 3.8 38 3 39 42 2 34 129 8.1
30 Kizer, Grace 16-16 506 31.6 44-112 .393 21-56 .375 9-12 .750 14 36 50 3.1 31 0 22 23 4 22 118 7.4
13 Caddow, Lily 16-12 393 24.6 46-113 .407 14-43 .326 9-15 .600 18 42 60 3.8 39 1 20 31 2 23 115 7.2
32 Hunter, Jenna 16-0 214 13.4 29-68 .426 0-3 .000 11-15 .733 23 21 44 2.8 16 0 5 15 6 8 69 4.3
23 Martin, Alexis 15-3 233 15.5 17-41 .415 3-10 .300 10-11 .909 13 30 43 2.9 24 0 18 22 1 6 47 3.1
10 Ham, Lauryn 8-0 41 5.1 8-15 .533 6-13 .462 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 0.5 2 0 1 3 0 2 23 2.9
22 Trumbach, Petra 16-2 213 13.3 5-26 .192 1-6 .167 6-6 1.000 14 23 37 2.3 21 1 12 18 5 10 17 1.1
03 Athearn, Sydney 4-0 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Caragher, Keara 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 365-896 .407 105-322 .326 170-226 .752 161 410 571 35.7 239 5 212 293 42 151 1005 62.81
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 361-915 .395 95-319 .298 187-259 .722 175 386 561 35.1 216 3 201 268 41 157 1004 62.75

Team Statistics WHEIL OPP
SCORING 1005 1004
    Points Per Game 62.8 62.8
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 365-896 361-915
    Field Goal Pct .407 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-322 95-319
    3PT FG Pct .326 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 170-226 187-259
    FT Pct .752 .722
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 11.7
REBOUNDS 571 561
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 212 201
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.6
TURNOVERS 293 268
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 151 157
    Steals Per Game 9.4 9.8
BLOCKS 42 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1,767 2,573
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-221 8-322
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wheaton (IL) 245 228 245 287 1005
Opponents 248 230 273 253 1004

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Millikin W 67-53 305
12/07/24 at  Elmhurst L 58-73 178
12/14/24 NORTH PARK W 68-35 109
01/04/25 ILL. WESLEYAN L 45-59 475
01/11/25 at  Carroll (WI) L 79-100 399
01/15/25 at  North Central (IL) W 66-52 90
01/18/25 CARTHAGE L 54-56 293
01/22/25 at  Augustana (IL) W 64-62 71
01/25/25 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 57-93 935
01/29/25 at  North Park W 56-50 150
02/05/25 ELMHURST W 79-67 104
02/08/25 CARROLL (WI) L 63-71 233
02/13/25 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 55-58 86
02/15/25 at  Carthage W 60-57 445
02/19/25 MILLIKIN W 64-53 176
02/22/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 70-65 291


